

Order below Exh.393  
Special Case ACB No.45/2017

MHPU010123832017



CBI  
Vs.  
Ajit Gokhale and Ors.

**Order below Exh.393**  
(Dated: 07<sup>th</sup> March, 2026)

The connected matters are pending before this Court, in which the same witness appeared. The connected matter bearing Special Case ACB No.44/2017 has been adjourned subject to Bhatta to witness. The same witness is also appearing in this case. As the connected matter has been adjourned till next date and similar ground has been raised in this case for adjournment, therefore, the present matter is adjourned till next date in the interest of justice and for fair chance. No order as to Bhatta.

Date – 07/03/2026.

(R.R. Mendhe)  
Special Judge, CBI-ACB,  
Pune.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same word for word as per original order.

Name of Steno : I. E. Deshmukh (Steno Grade-I)  
Court Name : Shri. R.R.Mendhe,  
Special Judge (CBI-ACB cases)  
Pune.  
Date of order : 07.03.2026.  
Order uploaded on : 07.03.2026.